Device Inspector (CCCDI) before initial operation  

65-Indicate on the plans all shower compartments and shower-bath combinations shall be provided with an 
automatic safety water mixing device and shall complying with ASSE 1016, ASSE 1017 or ASSE 1070 
adjusted to a maximum setting of one hundred and fifteen degrees Fahrenheit (115°F) at the time of 
installation  

66-Indicate on the plans all hand-held shower spray unit(s) shall have an atmospheric vacuum breaker 
installed on the hose supply fitting conforming to ASSE 1014.  

67-Indicate on the plans lavatory faucets for public use shall be provided with an automatic safety water-